

**21.12.2021: xəbər**

### **Rector of Istanbul Kent University Visits Khazar University**

On December 19, 2021, the rector of Istanbul Kent University (IKU) Dr. Necmettin Atsu and the head of the university's International Office, Berna Severge, visited Khazar University and met with the university's founder, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, Professor, Academician Hamlet Isaxanli.

Then, the guests attended the presentation of the project “Build Your Future” at Khazar University. About a hundred of the most active 11th-grade students selected from 12 districts of Baku listened the speeches of the rector of Khazar University, associate professor I.Khalilova, Dr. N.Atsu and professor, academician H.Isaxanli and they wished students success in their future work.

Alovsat Amirbeyli, Khazar University's Director of Public Relations and Media, also attended the meeting with Istanbul Kent University staff.



### **İstanbul Kent Universitetinin rektoru Xəzər Universitetinin qonağı oldu**

2021-ci il dekabrın 19-da İstanbul Kent Universitetinin (İKU) rektoru Dr. Necmettin Atsü və universitetin Uluslararası ofis rəhbəri Berna Severge Xəzər Universitetində olmuş, universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Surasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı ilə görüşmüşdür.

Sonra qonaqlar Xəzər Universitetində keçirilən “Gələcəyini qur” layihəsinin təqdimatında iştirak etmişlər. Təqdimatda Bakı şəhərinin 12 rayonundan seçilmiş yüz nəfərə yaxın ən aktiv 11-ci sinif şagirdləri universitetin rektoru dosent

İ.Xəlilova, Dr. N.Atsü və professor, akademik H.İsaxanlının nitqlərini dinləmiş, onlara gələcək işlərində uğurlar arzu edilmişdir.

İstanbul Kent Universitetinin əməkdaşları ilə görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin İctimaiyyətlə əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət Əmirbəyli də iştirak etmişdir.